

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 965 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

R. VENKATAKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeal is admitted.

The appellant is stated to have deposited the amount of fine.

So far as the substantive sentence of imprisonment is concerned

the same shall remain suspended during the hearing of the appeal, subject to the appellant furnishing a personal bond and a solvent surety satisfaction of the Special Court incorporating the same terms conditions on which the appellant was on bail during the trial.

Tag the appeal with Criminal Appeal No.905 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi

Court Maste